That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 

183 of the Greater New York Charter the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
he and is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue 
Bonds to the amount of thirty thousand dollars ($30,000) as follows: 

Fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), the proceeds whereof shall be applied to meet 
the expenses in moving and sorting various records in the office of the County Clerk 
of Kings County, Hall of Records„ in the Borough of Brooklyn, State of New York. 

Fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), the proceeds whereof shall be applied to meet 
the expenses in moving and sorting various records in the office of the Register 
of Deeds of Kings County, Hall of Records, in the Borough of Brooklyn, State of 
New York. 

R. S. DOULL, JAMES W. REDMOND, JOHN J.

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8, section 188 of the 
Greater New York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
be and it is hereby requested' to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue 
Bonds to the amount of eighty-five thousand dollars ($85,000) for the purpose of 
cleaning and repairing sewers, and the purchase of necessary equipment and supplies 
for the Bureau of Sewers, under the supervision of the President of the Borough of 
Manhattan. 

Which was referred to the Committee on Finance.

[...]

as adopted have been fixed so as to avoid grade crossings. The streets to be crossed 
by the changed line, as shown on the map approved by the Mayor, are Ascan avenue, 
Puritan avenue, Allegheny avenue and the old Union turnpike, which is to be widened 
to a, width of one hundred and twenty-five (125) feet. The width of the macadam 
at present existing in Union turnpike is about eighteen (i8) feet six (6) inches, and 
the width between fence lines about forty-nine (49) feet six (6) inches. 

Ascan avenue is now being graded, curbed and flagged by the Cord Meyer

[...]

Man and Alrick 
H. Man, as joint tenants, contemplates the erection of the bridge over the company's 
railroad at Union turnpike, no provision is contained therein in regard to the widen-
ing of the same upon the increasing of the width of the turnpike to one hundred and 
twenty-five (125) feet, as provided on the maps adopted by the Board and approved by 
the Mayor. 

In order to take care of the proposed widening of this turnpike, I would suggest 
that the company, in constructing the piers and abutments to the bridge over its rail-

[...]

Sewers, President, Borough of Brooklyn, 1907," to the appropriation known as 
"Supplies and Repairs, Public Buildings and Offices, President, Borough of 
Brooklyn, 1907." 

Yours very truly, 
BIRD S. COLER, 

President, Berough of Brooklyn. 
The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the sum of nine thousand eight hundred dollars ($9,800) be and 

the same is hereby transferred from appropriations made to the President of the 
Borough of Brooklyn, for the year 1907, entitled and as follows: 
Bureau of Buildings, Salaries 	$5,000 00 
Bureau of Sewers, Salaries 	4,800 00  

$9,800 on

[...]

accommodations, but without the construction of additional railroads to meet the 
rapidly increasing population of the City it is the opinion of the Commission that no 
permanent relief can be afforded. The population of the City in 1905 was four million 
and fourteen thousand (4,o14,000) people, and the traveling population one billion 
two hundred and thirty-one million (1,231,000,000) people. It is estimated that the 
population of the City at the present rate is doubling every thirty to thirty-two years, 
and that the traveling population is doubling every twelve years. It is manifest that the 
present accommodations cannot keep pace with this increase, and when the enormous